## L14000014776

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(1441.555)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Boodine Hamber)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



900255628529

01/16/14--01019--016 \*\*130.00

FILED W. 8.1

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
Subject: Sportwrench LLC
Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Lauri Dagostino
Name of Person
Sportwrench
Firm/Company
2812 West Price Ave
Address
Tampa, Florida 33611
City/State and Zip Code
lauri@bigsouth.us  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Lauri Dagostino813927-3591
Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\times 130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\times 155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\times 160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limite	ed Liability Company is:		
Sportwrench, LLC			
1)	Must end with the words "Lim	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," o	r "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Addres The mailing address an		al office of the Limited Liability Co	mpany is:
Principal Office Adda	ress: M	ailing Address:	
2812 West Price Ave		2812 West Price Ave	
Tampa, Florida 33611		Tampa, Florida 33611	
•	with an active Florida registrida street address of the registrication Dagostino  No. 2812 West Price Ave	·	
	Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	
	Tampa	FL 33611	
	City	Zip	
the place designate capacity. I further a	d in this certificate, I hereby a gree to comply with the provisi am familiar with and accept the	ot service of process for the above sto ccept the appointment as registered of ons of all statutes relating to the pro- e obligations of my position as regist Chapter 605, F.S.	agent and agree to act in this per and complete performance
	Lauri Dagostono	Digitally signed by Lauri Dagostino Date: 2014.01.13 00:37:18 -05'00'	
	Registered Agent's S	ignature (REQUIRED)	-
	•	INUED)	14 SEC
	Page	l of 2	및 등

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Lauri Dagostino
	2812 West Price Ave
	Tampa, FL 33611
AMBR	Randy Dagostino
	2812 West Price Ave
	Tampa, FL 33611
AMPO	Panala Caldhara
AMBR	Bonnie Goldberg 26801 Dix Street
	Damascus, MD 20872
	23.112000, 110 000.2
AMBR	8arry Goldberg
	26801 Dix Street
	Damascus, MD20872
(Lice attachment if necessary)	
ective date is listed, the date must b of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTIONAL) be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90
E V: Effective date, if other than the ective date is listed, the date must be filling.)	date of filing: (OPTIONAL)  ne specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 or
E V: Effective date, if other than the ective date is listed, the date must be	Digitally signed by Lauri Dagostino Date: 2014.01.13 00:37:05 -05'00'
E V: Effective date, if other than the ective date is listed, the date must be filling.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of (In accordance with seconstitutes an affirmat I am aware that any fa	Digitally signed by Lauri Pauri Curostoro Date: 2014.01.13
E V: Effective date, if other than the ective date is listed, the date must but filling.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of (In accordance with seconstitutes an affirmat I am aware that any fa	Digitally signed by Lauri Dagostino Date: 2014.01.13 00:37:05 -05'00'  a member or an authorized representative of a member. ction 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ion under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
E V: Effective date, if other than the ective date is listed, the date must be filing.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of (In accordance with seconstitutes an affirmat I am aware that any faconstitutes a third deg	Digitally signed by Lauri Dagostino Date: 2014.01.13 00:37:05 -05'00'  a member or an authorized representative of a member. ction 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ion under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
E V: Effective date, if other than the ective date is listed, the date must be filing.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of (In accordance with seconstitutes an affirmat I am aware that any faconstitutes a third deg	Digitally signed by Lauri Dagostino Date: 2014.01.13 00:37:05-05'00'  a member or an authorized representative of a member. ction 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ion under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. lse information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee
E V: Effective date, if other than the ective date is listed, the date must he filling.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of (In accordance with seconstitutes an affirmat I am aware that any faconstitutes a third deg Lauri Dagostine	Digitally signed by Lauri Dagostino Date: 2014.01.13 00:37:05-05'00'  a member or an authorized representative of a member.  ction 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ion under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees:
E V: Effective date, if other than the ective date is listed, the date must he filling.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of (In accordance with seconstitutes an affirmat I am aware that any faconstitutes a third deg Lauri Dagostine	Digitally signed by Lauri Dagostino Date: 2014.01.13 00:37:05-05'00'  a member or an authorized representative of a member. ction 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ion under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. lise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent